FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SUBMISSION OF A SCHEME OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT FOR OF OVERNITE EPXRESS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) AS PER SECTION 230 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

OVERNITE EXPRESS LIMITED (Corporate Debtor) is currently undergoing liquidation proceedings in terms of provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code") and undersigned has been appointed as its liquidator pursuant to an order dated 18.09.2023 of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench-II, New Delhi.

NOTICE is hereby given for inviting proposal for expression of interest from the interested proposer(s) for submission of scheme of compromise or arrangement under Section 230 of

the Companies Act, 2013.					
RELEVANT PARTICULARS					
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	OVERNITE EXPRESS LIMITED			
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate debtor	27th November, 1986			
3.	Authority Under which corporate debtor is incorporated /registered	Registrar of Companies, New Delhi Under the Companies Act, 1956			
4.	Corporate Identity No /Limited Liability Identity of corporate debtor	U64120DL1986PTC026209			
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Overnite House, 11099-C, East Park Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi – 110005			
6.	Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor	18th September 2023			
7.	Date of invitation of expression of interest (EOI) for submission of scheme of compromise or arrangement	14th October, 2023			
8.	Last date for receipt of EOI	29th October, 2023			
9.	Last date for submission of scheme for compromise or arrangement	28th November, 2023			
10.	Name, Registration Number and address of Liquidator	Tarun Jain Regn No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00187/2017-18/10504 Add.: 1001, Vikrant Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008			
11.	Correspondence Address / Contact Details	Add.: 1001, Vikrant Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 Email: info@jainandpartners.com			

Please Note:

1. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the terms of this advertisement and the process document without assigning any reason and without any liability. The Liquidator reserves the right to withdraw the invitation for submission of Scheme under section 230 and/or change or alter any part thereof at any stage, should it be so

Scheme of Compromise or Arrangement, if proposed, shall be made by the Applicant on an "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse"

I. The Liquidator will not be providing any representations or warranties for the Company. This is not an offer document and is being issued with no commitment. (Tarun Jain)

Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00187/2017-18/ Date: 13.10.2023 Email: info@jainandpartners.com/ cirp.overnite@gmail.or Place: New Delhi

FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR

LOGIX INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED, **OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE AT NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH** (Under Sub-Regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS							
	Name of the Corporate Debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	LOGIX INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED PAN No.: AABCL4533H CIN: U72200DL2008PTC172835					
	Address of the registered office	Level 3, Vasant Square Mall, Pocket V, Sector B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 (not Maintained)					
	URL of website	https://logixinfrastructure.in/					
	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Blossom County, Plot No 2, Sector 137, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201305					

Installed capacity of main Corporate Debtor is engaged in construction of one residential project. Total 2384 residential units and 8 shops were constructed. As per details/ information received all units booked/

sold before CIRP commencement. Quantity & value of main products/ As per last available audited financial services sold in last financial year | statements for the year ending 31.3.2020. Revenue from operations was Rs 122.65 crore

Number of employees/ workmen | One Further details including last available https://logixinfrastructure.in/ financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are

products/ services

available at URL: Eligibility for resolution applicants https://logixinfrastructure.in/ under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:

Last date for receipt of expression 30,10,2023 of interest Date of issue of provisional list of 09.11.2023 prospective resolution applicants Last date for submission of 14.11.2023

objections to provisional list Date of issue of final list of 24.11.2023 prospective resolution applicants Date of issue of information 25.11.2023 memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plan to prospective resolution applicants

Last date for submission of

resolution plans Process email id to submit EOI cirp.logixinfrastructure@gmail.com Date: 14.10.2023

26.12.2023

PAWAN KUMAR GOYAL

Resolution Professional of Logix Infrastructure Private Limited Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00875/2017-18/11473 (Authorization for Assignment valid till: 24/11/2023) Office: 304, D R Chamber, 12/56, D B Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi Email: cirp.logixinfrastructure@gmail.com, ca.pawangoyal@gmail.com NORTHERN RAILWAY Invitation of Tenders through E-Procurement system.

S.

No

Tender

No.

Dated: 13/10/2023 Tender Notice NO. 60/2023-2024 Principal Chief Materials Manager, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110001, for and on behalf of the President of India, invites e-tenders through e-procurement system for supply of the following items:-

Brief Description

01	01231778B	STRUCTURE BOND 40MM X 6 MM	10651 NOS	02.11.23
02	77236026	RUNNING CONTRACT FOR 6 MM THICK NYLON CORD REINFORCED GROOVED RUBBER SOLE PLATES.	9850 SET	06.11.23
03	03235411	STAINLESS STEEL CUT WIRE SHOT 1.0 MM	16000 KGS	06.11.23
04	09233025B	ENAMEL SYNTHETIC, EXTERIOR, FINISHING, SIGNAL RED	66163 LTR	06.11.23
05	09233032A	ENAMEL SYNTHETIC, EXTERIOR, 43335 LTR FINISHING, WHITE		06.11.23
06	01230045	REGULATING EQUIPMENT (ATD) - THREE PULLEY TYPE	817 NOS	08.11.23
07	09233001A	SYN. ENAMEL, INTERIOR, FINISHING, MIDDLE BUFF	21101 LTR	08.11.23
08	07231420	RUBBER STOPER PAD ON BOGIE FRAME	55675 NOS	10.11.23
09	19231209	CONNECTING ROD WITH CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY	88 NOS	13.11.23
10	19230564	SET OF STATOR CHAMBER AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS	29 SET	15.11.23
11	02231922A	BATTERY CHARGING UNIT CUM PRE-COOLING TRANSFORMER	26 NOS	15.11.23
12	19230763A	MICROPROCESSOR BASED ELECTRONIC SPEED INDICATING, RECORDING SYSTEM	36 NOS	15.11.23
13	12231386C	FRLT COTTON INSULATION TAPE	645852 MTR	27.11.23
14	07231558C	UIC TYPE RUBBER VESTIBULE	811 NOS	28.11.23
15	07233844	STANDARDIZED BRAKE DISC FOR LHB COACHES	320 NOS	11.12.23
16	09233050	GENTIAN BLUE ENAMEL FINISHING PAINT	99646 LTR	27.12.23
17	09232583	22.22 MM DIA LOCK BOLT	117528 NOS	02.01.24
18	07230285B	TRACTION CENTRE (TRACTION LEVER)	236 NOS	15.01.24
19	07231327	LAVATORY DOOR ARRANGEMENT FOR NAC COACHES	486 NOS	18.01.24
		s may visit the IREPS website i.e. www er will be entertained.	v.ireps.gov.in	for details
$\overline{}$	192/23			





Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. Registred Office: 9, M.P. Nagar, 1st Street, Kongu Nagar Extn, Tirupur 641607.

Place: New Delhi

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Squre, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg. R. G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028 Tel.: 022-69231111, Email: mumbai@omkaraarc.com / www.omkaraarc.com / CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

DEMAND NOTICE Whereas the Authorised Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (hereinafter referred as "OARPL") is a securitization

Correspondence Email: cirp.overnite@gmail.com

and Reconstruction Company incorporated under the companies Act 1956 and registered with the Reserve Bank of India under section 3 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act), Obtained Ioan accounts from IndusInd Bank Ltd. in the light of Assignment Agreement executed by and between IndusInd Bank Ltd. and "OARPL" and whereas "OARPL" now being the secured creditor under the Act (Acting in capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS06/2021-22 Trust), and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices calling upon the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices with the further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served upon some of them for various reasons.

Borrower / Co-Borrower /	Date of	Date of	Outstanding	
Mortgagor	NPA	13(2)	Amount/ Due date	
Choudhary (Borrower/ Mortgagor) S/o Bhoma Ram	24.03.2021	03.10.2023	Rs. 38,27,608.10 upto	

1. Mr. Shera Ram (Choudhary, 7/209, Indra Nagar, K K Colony, Basni First Phase, KUM Bhagat ki Kothi, 30.09.2023 which is due & payable along Jodhpur- 342005, Rajasthan, 2. Mrs. Devi Choudhary (Guarantor) W/o Shera Ram with interest and other charges accruing Choudhary, 7/209, Indra Nagar, K K Colony, Basni First Phase, KUM Bhagat ki Kothi, thereon till the date of repayment of the Jodhpur-342005, Raiasthan

Description of Immovable Properties

Residential (leasehold) Plot No. 209, Khasra No. 24, Sector 7, Indra Gandhi Majdoor Nagar, Village Kuri Bhagtosani, Jodhpur-342005, built up into Ground floor & First Floor with Area 1327.50 Sq. ft. or 147.50 Sq. Yards owned by Mr. Shera Ram Choudhry reference Sale Deed registered with Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Serial Registration No. 3291, Page No. 116, Volume No. 1279. and Book No. 1 on the date 25.07.2000. Bounded as follows: East: Plot No. 208, West: Road 30 ft., North: Plot No. 203 & 204, South:

Notice, is thereon given to the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Mortgagors as mentioned calling upon them to make payment of the aggregate amount as shown against the respective Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Mortgagors, within 60 days of this notice as the said amount is found payable in relation to the respective Loan accounts as on the date, it is made clear that if the aggregate amount together with further interest and other amounts which may become payable till the date of payment, is not paid, "OARPL" shall be constrained to take appropriate action for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described above. Please take note that as per Sec-13(13) of the Act, all of you are prohibited from transfer by way of Sale, Lease or otherwise, the aforesaid secured assets without prior written consent of the Omkara ARC.

Date: 14.10.2023 Place: Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

Authorised Officer For Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (Acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS06/2021-22 Trust)



PATPARGANJ CHAVI PATPARGANJ: CHAVI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9899701024, 22090987, 22235837, PREET VIHAR: AD BRIDGE COMMUNICATION, Ph.: 9810029747, 42421234, 22017210, SHAKARPUR: PARICHAY ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350309890, 22519890, 22549890

CENTRAL

CHANDNI CHOWK: RAMNIWAS ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810145272, 23912577, 23928577, CONNAUGHT
PLACE: HARI OM ADVERTISING COMPANY Ph.:
9811555181, 43751196

NORTH
TIS HAZARI COURT: SAI ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811117748
KINGWAY CAMP: SHAGUN ADVERTISING, Ph.:
9818505505, 27458589, PATEL CHEST (OPP. MORRIS
NAGAR POLICE STATION): MAHAN ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350304609, 7042590693, PITAMPURA
(PRASHANT VIHAR): PAAVAN ADVERTISER Ph.:
9311564460, 9311288839, 47057929

FARIDABAD (NEELAM FLYOVER): AID TIME (INDIA) ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811195834, 0129-2412798, 2434654, FARIDABAD (NIT, KALYAN SINGH CHOWK): PULSE ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9818078183, 9811502088, 0129-4166498, FARIDABAD: SURAJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810680954, 9953526681, GURGAON: SAMBODHI MEDIA PVT. LTD., Ph.: 0124-4065447, 9711277174, 9910633399, GURGAON: AD MEDIA ADVERTISING & PR., Ph.: 9873804580, NOIDA (SEC. 29): RDX ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9899268321, 0120-4315917, NOIDA (SEC. 65): SRISAI MEDIA, Ph.: 0120-4216117, NOIDA (SEC. 58): JAILAKSHMI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9873807457, 9911911719 GHAZIABAD (HAPUR ROAD TIRAHA, NR GURUDWARA): TIRUPATI BALAJI ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9818373200, 8130640000, 0120-4561000





9899701024

WEST

JANAKPURI: TRIMURTI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810234206, 25530307, KAROL BAGH (REGHARPURA): K R ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810316618, 9310316618, 41547697, KARAMPURA: 9810316618, 9310316618, 41547697, KARAMPURA: GMJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT. LTD., Ph.: 9310333777, 9211333777, 9810883377, NEW MOTINAGAR: MITTAL ADVERTISING, Ph.: 25178183, 9810538183, 9555945923, MOTINAGAR: UMA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9312272149, 8800276797, RAMESH NAGAR: POSITIVE ADS, Ph.: 9891195327, 9310006777, 65418908, TILAK NAGAR: SHIVA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9891461543, 25980670, 20518836, VIKAS PURI: AAKAR ADVT. MEDIA Ph.: 9810401352, 9015907873, 9268796133

CHATTARPUR: A & M MEDIA ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811602901, 65181100, 26301008, KALKAJI: ADWIN ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811111825, 41605556, 26462690, MALVIYA NAGAR: POOJA ADVERTISING & MARKETING SERVICE, Ph.: 9891081700, 24331091, 46568866, YUSUF SARAI: TANEJA ADVERTISEMENT & MARKETING Ph.: 9810843218, 26561814, 26510090





Closing

Date

PERSONAL

I,hitherto known as ASHIMA LALL alias ASHIMA DANIEL, D/O ALBERT LALL, W/O RAJAN DANIEL employed as SECTION OFFICER IN DELHI UNIVERSITY, R/O, 2083/1, CHOTTEY LAL STREET, TURK-MAN,GATE, DELHI-110002have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as ASHIMA DANIEL.

0040693675-10

I,Rita Soni w/o Ramesh Kumar Soni,R/o H. No.25,2nd-Floor, Gali. No. 1, West Azad-Nagar, Krishna-Nagar, Delhi-110051.have changed my name to Reeta Soni.permanently 0040693675-8

I,Ramesh Soni s/o Norat Mal Soni,R/o H. No.25,2nd-Floor, Gali. No. 1, West Azad-Nagar, Krishna-Nagar, Delhi-110051, have changed my

name to Ramesh Kumar Soni, permanently

0040693675-9

I, SHEELA D/O LATE SH. RAM CHANDER R/O H.NO.52, HUMAYUN PUR VILLAGE, NEAR MATA MANDIR, SAFDAR-JUNG ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI-110029 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME TO SHEELA NIGAM.

0040693579-1

I, Mustafa Ahmed, s/o Rasool Ahmad, R/o RZF-480/62,Gali.No.41,Sadh Nagar, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045, have changed my name to Mustfa Ahmad permanently 0040693675-7

> सार्वजनिक सुचना मेरे मवक्किला. संतोष पत्नी स्वर्गीय श्री पप्प राम निवासी ई-633, जे. जे. कॉलोनी, कैंप नंबर-2, नांगलोई, पश्चिमी दिल्ली -41, अपने पुत्र उमेश को इनके दुर्व्यवहार वे कारण अपनी समस्त चल अचल संपत्ति से बेदखल कर सभी सम्बन्ध विच्छेद कर लिए हैं इन पर हुए लेनदेन, पुलिस केस की जवाबदेही मेरे मुवक्किला की नहीं होगी। महेंद्र कुमार ऐडवोकेट

> > Head office: Shop No. 1, Old SDM Court, Punjabi Bagh, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041

PUBLIC NOTICE dients Jameel Ahmed S/o Sajjad Ahmed and Feroza Begum W/o Jamil Ahmed both R/o 204, First Floor, Basti Khwaja Mir Dard. Tagore Road, Zakir Hussain College, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002, have severed all their relations with their son Mohd Umer S/o Jameel Ahmed and daughter-in-law Roohi W/o Mohd Umer both R/o 1083. Ward No.1, Mehrauli, Delhi due to their bad habits. My above mentioned clients have also disowned and debarred them from all movable and immovable properties. Anybody dealing with them will do so at his/her/their own risk and responsibilities and my clients will not be responsible for any act, deed or dealing done by them Bharti Digwal (Advocate) D-333, Dispensary Road, Madipur, New Delhi-63

PROPERTY FOR SALE

FACTORY BUILDING (FOR SALE) 5000 SQM CORNER PLOT North East facing on

30 m Wide Main Road in BHIWADI RIICO PHASE 2 Prime Location - 100 m from CAPITAL R Tech MALL BUILT UP AREA- 50,000 sqft Ground + 1[™]FLOOR (Heavy Load str) Relocating Running Plant to West India

Only Genuine Buyers **®** 9319826611

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large are hereby informed that M/s Crazy Exports Private Limited claims to be the absolute owner and in possession of Industrial Unit over an area measuring 6525.5 sq. meters & additional area measuring 3203.74 sq. meters comprising in Khasra Nos.102//14/1/1, 14/2/1, 7/1, 7/2 & 102//14/2/2 in the revenue estate of Village Akbarpur Barota & Khasra No.14//13/2 & 14, in the revenue estate of Village Kheri Manjat, Distt. Sonipat, Haryana ('said property') on the basis of Two Sale Deed's dated 24.12.2020 & 28.12.2020 executed by M/s Saroj Overseas Pvt. Ltd., However, the below mentioned original documents, were part of chain documents related to said property are reported to have been lost:

> Sale Deed dated 10.11.2008 executed by Sanjay, Rajbir, Anil & Sunil in favor of M/s Om Prakash Madan Mohan through its Prop Sat Prakash in respect of Khasra No.14//14 & 24/1, area measuring 18 Marla.(Document No.6960, Book No.1, Vol. No.758/8839, Pages 177/92 to 93, registered dated 11.11.2008, SR-Sonepat)

 Sale Deed dated 10.11.2008 executed by Mahabeer Singh & Murari Lal in favor of M/s Om Prakash Madan Mohan through its Prop Sat Prakash in respect of Khasra No.102//14/1/2, 91//23/2 & 102//14/2/2, area measuring 5 Kanal 13 Marla.(Document No.6907, Book No.1, Vol. No. 758/8837, Pages 164/91 to 93, registered dated 10.11.2008, SR-Sonepat) Now, M/s Crazy Exports Private

Any person(s) claiming any rights, title

Limited proposes to mortgage the aforesaid property with our client M/s HDFC Bank Ltd.

or interests whatsoever, in and over the aforesaid property or any part thereof through sale, exchange, mortgage, gift, trust, inheritance, bequest, possession, lease, lien, easement or otherwise may lodge his claims/objections with documentary proof thereof, to the undersigned, within 10 days from the date of publication of this notice, as otherwise our client bank shall proceed towards the mortgage transaction with good faith, as if there are no subsisting claims/objections, and all such claims/objections not filed in time shall be deemed to have been waived & given up and shall not be binding on M/s Crazy Exports Private Limited and our client M/s HDFC Bank Ltd.

Mohd. Raees (Advocate) R&P Legal Advocates & Legal Consultants I-1693, Chittaranjan Park, New Delhi -110019. Mobile No: 9654708907 Ph. 011-46063838, 41018803 Extn. 106

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given to the public at larg that my client GURBACHAN KAUR (AGE) ABOUT 80 YEARS OLD), W/O LATE SH RANJEET SINGH R/O S-221/169, GALI NO. VISHNU GARDEN, TILAK NAGAR, WES DELHI, DELHI- 110018, has debarred all her elations with her son Sukhvinder Singh aged about 40 years along with his wife (Kamles Kaur) and son (Tanveer Singh), disowned and debarred him from all her moveable and immoveable properties with immediate effect because of disobedience and temperaments issues with the son and atrocities committe by them against my client. Any person dealin with them shall be doing so that their own risk cost and consequences. My client shall not be ponsible in any manner for the same. NAKUL GROVER (Advocate) ENROLLMENT NO. D-7131/2017

G-22. Suneia Tower-1. District Centi Janakpuri, N.D.-58 Mob. No. 9354007046

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

: 0170·66! For All Advertisem 3



financialexp.epapr.in